MR1957-722

<del></del>	356000		
(Day 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
JIIN LAI SHENG-CHUNG WU	Name: VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Sheng-Chong wo	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address: 8F, 'No. 533, Chung Cheng		
Security Agreement	Rd., Hsin Tien City		
• Other			
	City: Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Execution Date: 5/30/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🦓 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{5/30/02}{}$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No /935Z690		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	<b>№</b> Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center	,		
Drive, Suite 101	18-2011		
City:Ellicott CityState: MD Zip: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing			
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Total number of pages including co	rei shoot attachments, the documents.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

	ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignm	nent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) READ/WRITE SCHEDULING APPARATUS OF AND METHOD FOR THE SAME
	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
Check one) 🔯 a	Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	J.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed, ssued
	J.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
theck one) 🔀 U	J.S. Patent rights only
	vorldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of Inv U.S. Patent Application identified above.
	OR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
riie Assigir I name of sole or fi	rst inventor) JIN IAI (FAMILY NAME: IAI)
ddress) 4F, NO.	19, LANE 69, SEC. 7, HSIN HAI RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
ull name of second in	oint inventor, if any) SHENG-CHUNG WU (FAMILY NAME: WU)
ddress) 8F, NO.	533, CHUNG CHENG RD., HSIN TIEN CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	t inventor, if any)t
ddress)	
The First ASS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (PRESIDENT: CHER WANG; Family name: WANG)
ame of Assignee)	8F, NO. 533, CHUNG CHENG RD., HSIN TIEN CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
ddress of Assignee)	or, no. 555, dans date ic., 1214 1114 erry 11114
The Second	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
ame of Assigneet	
ddress of Assignee)	
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
ddress of Assignee)  The Third AS ame of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
ddress of Assignee)  The Third AS ame of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)  The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
ddress of Assignee)  The Third AS arne of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)  The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual
ddress of Assignee)  The Third AS arne of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)  The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership
ddress of Assignee)  The Third AS arne of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)  The First AS	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  R a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) The First AS (Check one)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  R a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (State or Country)
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) The First AS (Check one) The Second A	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  \$\overline{\mathbb{X}}\$ a Corporation of \$\overline{\mathbb{TAIWAN}_{\overline{\mathbb{R}}} \overline{\mathbb{R}_{\overline{\mathbb{C}}} \overline{\mathbb{C}_{\overline{\mathbb{C}}}} (State or Country)  ASSIGNEE is:
The Third AS ame of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)  The First AS (Check one)  The Second A	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (State or Country)  ASSIGNEE is:  an individual
The Third AS ame of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)  The First AS (Check one)  The Second A	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  X a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (State or Country)  ASSIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership
ddress of Assignee)  The Third AS ame of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee)  The First AS  (Check one)  The Second A  (Check one)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  X a Corporation of  (State or Country)  ASSIGNEE is:  an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country)
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) The First AS (Check one) The Second A (Check one)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  X a Corporation of  (State or Country)  ASSIGNEE is:  an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country)
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) The First AS (Check one) The Second A	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  ASSIGNEE is:  an individual  apartnership  a Corporation of  (State or Country)  SIGNEE is:  (State or Country)
ddress of Assignee)  The Third AS ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee)  The First AS. (Check one)  The Second A (Check one)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  X a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (State or Country)  ASSIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of (State or Country)  (State or Country)  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  an individual  a partnership
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) The First AS (Check one)  The Second A (Check one)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:    SIGNEE is:
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) The First AS (Check one)  The Second A (Check one)  The Third AS (Check one)	SIGNEE is:  an individual a partnership X a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  ASSIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of (State or Country)  SIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a Corporation of (State or Country)  SIGNEE is: an individual a partnership a corporation of (State or Country)
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) The First AS (Check one)  The Second A (Check one)  The Third AS (Check one)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:    SIGNEE is:
ddress of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee) ddress of Assignee) The First AS (Check one)  The Second A (Check one)  The Third AS (Check one)  The ASSIGNO	SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.  (State or Country)  ASSIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of (State or Country)  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of (State or Country)  SIGNEE is:  an individual  a partnership  a Corporation of (State or Country)  OR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of wand do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE: their successors and assigns:
The Third AS ame of Assignee) The Third AS ame of Assignee)  ddress of Assignee) The First AS (Check one)  The Second A (Check one)  The Third AS (Check one)  The ASSIGNO acknowledged, have	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:    SIGNEE is:

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the

entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to

be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their

uccessors and assigns, to obtain ago enforce proper protection for said invention.	•	
J. J. JIIN IAI	May. 70, 2002	<u> </u>
(Signature of sole or first inventor) (LAI IS FAMILY NAME)	' (Date)	
Sheng Chung Wu SHENG-CHUNG WU (Signature of second inventor, if any) (WU IS FAMILY NAME)	2002-5-30	
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (WU IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)	
(Signature of third inventor if any)	(Date)	

(Signature of third inventor, if any)

**PATENT REEL: 013709 FRAME: 0785** 

**RECORDED: 01/28/2003**